limit, or restrict CITY’s jurisdiction, control, or authority over dedicated CITY streets or

public rights-of-way. Neither shall this MOU be construed as granted IFDDC an exclusive

right to apply or enforce on-street and off-street parking regulations in the downtown area.

1.4 Collections and Use of Revenue

CITY agrees to pay IFDDC ninety-two thousand two hundred dollars ($92,200) per year,

during each year of the term of this MOU, for management and enforcement of on-street

and off-street parking in the area illustrated in Exhibit “A.“ IFDDC shall collect revenues

associated with regulation and enforcement of the IFDDC Parking Program, including

[...]

shall be specifically accounted for and used exclusively on

public transportation or maintenance and improvement of CITY streets, public rights-of-

way, public parking facilities, and public property, as directed by CITY. In the event that

IFDDC's costs exceed ninety-two thousand two hundred dollars ($92,200). IFDDC may

deduct, reasonable costs directly attributable to enforcement or collection of parking
revenue from the amount of revenue collected for and on behalf of CITY.

Nothing in this MOU precludes IFDDC from retaining monies collected in excess of